Form PTO-1595
U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): a) Optillion AB Box 47646 117 94 Stockholm, Sweden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 図 No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME:: OPTILION OPERATIONS AB Address: Box 47646 City/State/Zip: 117 94 Stockholm, Sweden Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Other: Execution Date: 12/20/04				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Attorney Docket No. 7533-05 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No. 10/317,868 B. Patent No.(s): 6,607,394				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Additional numbers attached? Yes No No 1. Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
Name: Donald L. Bartels Company: Coudert Brothers LLP Street Address: One Market Spear Tower, Suite 2100 City/State/Zip: San Francisco, California 94105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_80.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-0201			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i original document. Donald L. Bartels Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 7. 2005 Bignature Date			

PATENT

REEL: 015529 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between Optillion AB, a Sweden corporation with a place of business at Box 47646, 117 94 Stockholm, Sweden ("Assignor"), and Optillion Operations AB, a Sweden corporation, with a place of business at Box 47646, 117 94 Stockholm, Sweden ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Optillion AB is the owner of the patent and patent application set forth on Schedule A here to (the "Patents"); and

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 (U.S. dollars), the receipt and ation sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, international, national or regional phase applications claiming priority therefrom, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, all inventions disclosed therein, all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, and any patents, utility models, invention registrations or any other form of legal protection issuing therefrom, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Further Assurances. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desireable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Patents, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Sweden.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives.

PALCALTO 4077467v1

PATENT REEL: 015529 FRAME: 0829 The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct.

, Sweden this 20 day of December

Assignor

OPTILLION AB

Håkan Jansson

Fredric Gunnarson

Assignee

OPTILLION OPERATIONS AB

Håkan Jansson

Fredric Gunnarson

PALOALTO 4077487v3

PATENT REEL: 015529 FRAME: 0830

SCHEDULE A

OPTILLION AB ISSUED PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

TITLE	PAT. NO./ SERIAL NO.	ISSUED/FILED	STATUS
Hot-Pluggable Electronic Component Connection	Par. No. 6,607,394	Issued 8/19/03	1 st maintenance fee due 2/19/07.
Feedthrough Interconnection Assembly	Serial No. 10/317,868	Filed 12/12/02	Allowed, issue fee paid, awaiting letters patent.

PALOALTO 4077488v1

PATENT REEL: 015529 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 01/04/2005